
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Original House Bill No. 219 by Representative Leopold

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "Procedure" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:

"Article 331(A)(1) and (2) and to repeal Code of Criminal Procedure Article
331(A)(3), relative to"

AMENDMENT NO. 2On page 1, line 3, after "obligations" and before the semicolon ";" delete "in misdemeanor
cases"**AMENDMENT NO. 3**

On page 1, line 4, after "to provide" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:

"that the bail undertaking ceases and the surety is relieved of bail obligations upon
conviction in any case;"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, delete line 5 in its entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, line 8, change "Articles 331(A)(1) and 335" to "Article 331(A)(1) and (2)"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 1, delete lines 11 and 12 in their entirety and insert the following:

"A.(1) Upon conviction and imposition of sentence or the pronouncement
of sentence or condition of probation pursuant to Article 894 in misdemeanor cases
in any case, the"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 1, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

~~"(2) Upon conviction in any felony case, the bail undertaking shall cease and
the surety shall be relieved of all obligations under the bail undertaking.~~

(3) In all cases, if necessary to assure the presence of the defendant at all
future stages of the proceedings, the court may in its discretion, in accordance with
Article 312 require the defendant to post another bail undertaking or other acceptable
security, or may release the defendant on bail without surety as provided for in
Article 325. The court may continue the existing bail undertaking with the written
approval of the surety on the bail undertaking. Such approval must be obtained from
the surety after conviction."

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 1, delete lines 16 through 20 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 11 in their entirety and insert the following:

3 "Section 2. Code of Criminal Procedure Article 331(A)(3) is hereby repealed
4 in its entirety."